PDAIKIN

DAIKIN EPRA10EV3 10kW / ETBX12E(6V/9W) /| EKHWSU(150-300)D3V3 ECODESIGN Data

Heating-Average Climate

EN 14511-2
Heat output
El input
copP

EN 12102-1

Sound power level
indoor

Sound power level

outdoor
EN 14825

s

Prated

SCOP

Thiv

TOL

Pdh Tj=-7°C
COPdTj=-7°C
Pdh Tj =+2°C
COPd Tj = +2°C
Pdh Tj = +7°C
COPd Tj = +7°C
Pdh Tj =+12°C
COPd Tj = +12°C

Pdh Tj = bivalent
temperature

AT/W35
6.17 kW
1.25 kW

4.92

Low temperature

44 dB(A)

53 dB(A)

Low temperature
190%
8.30kW
4.82
-10°C
-10°C
7.50kW
3.10
4.40kW
4.76
4.30kW
6.14
6.60kW
7.84

8.1kW

A7/W55
7.72 KW

2.63 kW

2.94

Medium temperature

44 dB(A)

53 dB(A)

Medium temperature
136%
8.50kW
3.48
-10°C
-10°C
7.60kW
221
4.60kW
3.37
3.00kW
4.48
3.70kW
5.98

8.30kW

In accordance with 811, 812 and 813/2013 European Union Commission Regulations



COPd Tj = bivalent
temperature

Pdh Tj = TOL
COPd Tj = TOL
Cdh

WTOL

Porr

Pro

Pss

Pck

Supplementary
Heater: Type of
energy input

Supplementary
Heater: Psup

Annual energy
consumption QHe

2.77

8.1kwW
2.77
1.00
35°C
21W
24W
21W
ow

Electrical

0.00kW

3560kWh

PDAIKIN

1.97

8.3kwW

1.97

1.00

55°C

21W

24W

21W

ow

Electrical

0.00kW

5043kWh

Domestic Hot Water (DHW)-Average Climate — Separate DHW Tank
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